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President Vasilis asked PP George Countas Director of Club Service
and Rot Louis Loizou Director of Service projects to present their
plans. Both speeches gave birth to a discussion regarding attendance,
projects and fundraising events. Many Rotarians expressed their
discontent with regards to non-attending members and suggested
various ways to rectify this issue. Also suggestions were made
regarding increasing the income of the Club. All matters need further
discussion in specially planned meetings.

The Treasurer of the Club Rot Kyriakos Panayiotou presented the
budget of this Rotarian year (attached). Rot Kyriakos explained each
and every sum projected. He also urged all members to settle their
subscription for this Rotary year and the two members that still have
not paid last year’s subscription.

The Directors’ plans and the Treasurer’s plans were approved by the
Club.

Many Rotarians asked the President to postpone next meeting as
they were unable to attend so President Vasilis proposed a drinks
only meeting at Londa Hotel at 20.00. His proposal was accepted.

Visit our Facebook site and ‘like’ it!
https://www.facebook.com/RotaryClubofLimassol

OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY

Date 30" July 2014
Attendance | 45%
Birthdays Birthdays: Rot Andreas
and Loizou
Donations
DONATIONS:
Rot. Andreas Loizou
€ 50-His 50" Birthday
€ 50-Birth of his
daughter Theodora
Grace by: PP Thasos Kyriakides
Agenda Drinks only at Londa
next Hotel at 20.00
meeting
Raffle Rot. Socratis Socratous
Guests

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com I +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com +35799636292
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy i +35799550405

Past President
Internet officer
Membership

Public relations
Service projects
Club Administration
Rotary Foundation
Stg At Arms

Vice president

Thasos Kyriakides
Jochen Niemann

Stelios Petropoulos
Louis Loizou
George Countas
Alexis Stavrou
Graham Lock
Socrates Socratous

thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy
jochen.niemann@gmail.com
Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy
stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy
louis@databus-cy.com
countasg@cytanet.com.cy
alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy
brython@cytanet.com.cy
ssocratous@ygiapolyclinic.com

+35799626517
" +35799531088
+35799692270
+35799460460
+35799674731
+35799696169
+35799630057
+35799559417
+35799645045
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